

Mayor

Lisa M. Gillmor

Councilmembers

Raj Chahal Debi Davis Karen Hardy Patricia M. Mahan Teresa O'Neill Kathy Watanabe

January 15, 2019

Santa Clara City Council 1500 Warburton Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050

Dear City Council:

At the beginning of each calendar year, two Councilmembers are selected to fill the vacancies of Vice Mayor and Chaplain. Per the procedure established Resolution No. 6442, Councilmember Patricia M. Mahan is eligible to serve as Vice Mayor and Vice Mayor Kathy Watanabe is eligible to serve as Chaplain.

Based on Resolution No. 6442, I recommend that the City Council appoint Councilmember Patricia M. Mahan to the position of Vice Mayor until the appointment of a successor Vice Mayor in January 2020.

Sincerely,

isa m. Gilmin

Lisa M. Gillmor Mayor City of Santa Clara